Amendment No. 743

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 313				(B	(BDR 31-1145)	
Proposed by: Committee on Ways and Means						
Amendment Box:						
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A						
Amends: Summary: No	Title: No	Preamble: No	Joint Sponsorsh	nip: No	Digest: No	
ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date SE		SENATE	ACTION	Initial	and Date	
Adopted □ Lost □		Adoj	pted 🗆 Lost 🗀			
Concurred In Not		Concurre	d In □ Not □			
Receded □ Not □		Rece	eded Not _			
Amend section 1, page 1, line 8, by deleting: "Rainy Day Fund" and inserting:						
"Disaster Relief Account".						
Amend section 1, page 1, line 12, by deleting:						
"Rainy Day Fund." and inserting:						
"Disaster Relief Account.".						
Amend sec. 5, page 3, line 41, by deleting "5" and inserting "[5] 10".						

SGW Date: 5/13/2005

A.B. No. 313—Makes various changes relating to expenditures required by disasters or financial emergencies.